Park City Recreation Advisory Board Meeting PCMARC Party Room, 1200 Little Kate Rd. Park City, Utah 84060



Tuesday, May 14 @ 6:00 p.m.

NOTICE OF HYBRID IN-PERSON AND ELECTRONIC MEETING:

The Recreation Advisory Board of Park City, Utah will hold its regular meeting with an anchor location for public participation at the Park City Municipal Athletic & Recreation Center, 1200 Little Kate Road, Park City, Utah 84060 on the first Tuesday of the month unless otherwise noted.

Recreation Advisory Board members may participate in person or connect electronically by Zoom or phone. Members of the public may attend in person or participate electronically. Public comments will also be accepted virtually. To comment virtually, use eComment or raise your hand on Zoom. Written comments submitted before or during the meeting will be entered into the public record but will not be read aloud. For more information on attending virtually and to listen live, please go to please join the link below.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83645404328?pwd=ZG5jMkhSL0V4Z1ZMTWZKUWdvRUIQQT09

Meeting ID: 836 4540 4328

Communications and Disclosures from Board & Staff

Public Input

Approval of March & April Minutes

Recreation Projects Update: Bubble, PC MARC Pool, City Park Community Center,

Public Private Partnership for Pickleball Update

Court Allocation Sub-Committee Update

A majority of Recreation Advisory Board members may meet socially after the meeting. If so, the location will be announced by the board chair. City business will not be conducted.

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during the meeting should notify Heather Todd, Recreation Coordinator at 435-615-5410 at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.